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STATE OF NEW YORK ' COUNTY OF OSWEGO
LOCAL CRIMINAL COURT . TOWN OF ALBION
T THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK B [FELONY COMPLAINT]
--VS- Date of Birth
PATRICK F. MCLEOD 10/23/54

293 BARBER RD. ALTMAR, NY 13302

BE IT KNOWN THAT, by this [ FELONY COMPLAINT ], INV. CHAD M. MCCARTY

as the Complainant herein, [stationed] Inexidiog] at SP PULASKI BC| ,'
accusess PATRICK F. MCLEOD OF 293 BARBER RD. ALTMAR, NY 13302 ,

the above mentioned Defendant(s), with having committed the [ FELONY ]
—of MURDER 2ND . in violation of Section 125.25 :
OfSubdivision 1 of the PENAL Law of the State of New York.
-
c% That onoraboutthe _7TH  dayof JUNE , 2009 atabout _11:00AM inthe
DI TOWN of  ALBION . County of QSWEGQ , the
%1:3 defendani(s) did intertionally, knowingly and unlawfully commit the FELONY of MURDER 2ND. A person is guilty of Murder in

the second degree when, with intent to cause the death of another person, he causes the death of such person or of a third person.
TO WIT: on the aforementioned time, date and place said defendant did intentionally cause the death of Marie K. McLeod {dob
08/17/62) by striking her several times with a basebal! bat and stabbing the victim several times with a knife. All contrary to said

statute in such case made and provided.

The above allegations of fact are made by the Complainant herein [on direct knowledge, with the sources of
Complainant's information and the grounds for belief being the facts contained in the attached SUPPORTING
DEPOSITION(s) of:-Tpr. Tedd Hall and New York State Police Investigation

—-OR--

1IN a written instrument, any person who knowingly makes a false statement which such person does not believe to be
QJtme has committed a crime under the laws of the State of New York punishable as a Class A Misdemeanor. (PL 210.45)
glAfﬂrmed under penalty of perjury

this gth day of _lune 2009

~~OR-- //F—f/_—;/ L ,.-/‘/U./}

COMPLAINANT - INV. CHAD M. MCCARTY
Subscribed and Sworn to before me {
this day of ,

[]- STRIKE QUT/DELETE ANY WORDS THAT DO NOT APPLY



SUPPORTING DEPOSITION (CPL Sec.1 00.20) GENL4REVQL/98E New York State Poljce

STATE OF NEW YORK , COUNTYOF OSWEGOQ
LOCAL CRIMINAL COURT TOWN of ALBION
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK }
)
- - )
Patrick F. McLeod 16/23/1954 § SUPPORTING DEPOSITION
)
)
{Defendant }
STATE OF NEW YORK ‘
COUNTY OF OSWEGO ) ss,
VILLAGE . of PULASKI )
DATE " ’ TIME STARTED am FULL NAME
On_|_gngrn00 at 07 :40 @om il | Tropmer Tadd S Hall
| DATE OF BIRTH l NO. & STREET N TV STATE
3273 CoRte 2 Pulask: NY

. state the following: Lﬂm_curtemlx_mnlﬂved with the New York State Police and hald the rank of Trooper and haye held such pasition far 3
;Cm:s._]_am stationed ont of SP Pulacki. 3773 (o Rre 2. Pnlaski NY 13142 At approximately £:50 a mn . this momine G/UW—QQJJEES_EemH]mg_m

the station far end of shift in macked anit 3044 At pulied inta the stapion drmwj_gbservcd agray Jeen | 1hm}’—pﬁﬂiﬁdm_thc_ﬁ:oanng_1m
Eﬂlﬂhmlﬂmm:k:d,pmudmg_(:c Rte 2 with the front o

M@ﬁmﬂdﬁﬂmmmm passenger side of marked npit 3044 paralieling the driver side of the gray Jeen !ﬂllﬁidmimcmm@

mﬂlﬂnd_asked_thg_apmmm later identified at Patrick F Mcleod if T conld offer any assistance and 1Feveg¢thin;r was o k.7 Mciend whg

m—lmg-bﬂCJLm.hls_smuncm_hmd_tﬂward me and said "NOU [ further asked "What seerns to the problem?” Mcel and starad "I have domestic
prohlems!® Ar that noint [ exited my vehicle and walked over to the driver side door McLeod's leen %tandmg ﬂmﬂdm&ﬁlﬂgﬂl&dﬁmﬁd_ﬁmﬂr

mhmwmmsmmjfe or. girlfriend and how bad are thines going™ Melend reptied " Real bad_ag bad as
' "My wife!®

geti! " v that?" Mel end renlied "1 killed herl!™ "Vau killed who?" 1 asked. Mel ead replied

Md«mimm,:xplaingd that_he kiiled his wife sometime vesterday  Mcl end explained that he and h1u&5fﬂ—hadguumo_m_mmﬂm
yesterday while drivine in hig vehicle which upser him Meleod then stared he killed his wifa with ammmwdﬂnmmmm:
. you svre she is dead?” Mcl end stated "I am suret® At that roint I asked Meleod to sten out of hig vehicle and thaLLﬂai_placing_hjmem

mmmm&ﬂwwmmm the front of hig pants and shirt | &<kmmmﬁﬂmmmmm

from _his wifs  He replied that it wag vomit ~ -

NOTICE
(Penal Law Sec.2]0, 435)

Ina written instrument, any person who knowingly makes a false statement which ‘such person does notbelieve to be tue has
committed a crime under the laws of the state of New York punishable as a Class A Misdemeancr,

Affirmed under penalty of perjury
this 3th dgy of June YR 2009 w
OR (SIGNATURE OF DEPONENT)

“Subscribed and Swom to before me

this day of , YR
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SUPPORTING DEPOSITION CONTINUATION SHEET
PEOPLE vs. Patrick F. McLeod

After Mclend exited_his vehicle. I placed him under_a_m:sr._amLplaged him in_handeuffs. I iead Mcleod from his vehicle to the front doar of the
station where Tpr Pelton_and Tpr Mierek were standing_ I explained to both Tpr Pelton and Mier i i i is wi

ad McEend into the starion patrol room and read him his Mirenda Rights which wag at 6:55 a m.. Mclead
d. Afer Mcl.eod was read his rights. he explained that his wifems_thcimsidﬁﬁﬂuﬂgiﬁarim&m

the Town of Albion. Tpr Pelton and Meirek went to the residence where it was confirmed Mcleod's wife was deceased

NOTICE
(Penal Law Sec.210.45)
Ina written instrument, any person who knowingly makesa false staternent which such person does not believe to be true has
committed a crime under the laws of the state of New York punishable as a Class A Misdemeanor.

Affirmed under penalty of perjury
this 8th day of June __,YR 2009
OR ' {SIGNATURE OF DEPONENT)

*Subseribed and Swom to before me

( $8)
this day of . YR . W’W //W%?/e/ e %DED i 1
(NAMEy{PERsoN TAKING /m}vbsmo’m

in
e
i




